Amphenol ® 62GB
solder connectors
This miniature bayonet lock connector series offers
designers important features not found in any other range
of connectors. The range has full qualification approval to
British Standards Specification BS 9522 FOO 17 and British
Defence Specification DEF STAN 59-35 (Part 3) Sec. 7.
62GB Series connectors - developed and manufactured

62GB-XXH-Hermetic mild
steel shell.
HOW TO ORDER FROM MS CONNECTOR NUMBERS
Connector numbers in the AMPHENOL and MS numbering systems. Only alternative insert orientations are specified
in MIL-C-26482 which does not include alternative key/keyway orientations.
MS31 - 14 E 18 -11 P X
62GB - 14 E 18 -11 P X
Ordering
62GB Series
Connectors
INSERT ARRANGEMENT
18 11 P B (044)
Shell size (in sixteenths of an
inch) 8, 10, 12, 14, 16
18,20,22,24
Number of contacts
2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12,
16, 19, 21', 23, 26, 32, 41, 55,
61
* consult factory for availability
Contact Style
P - Pins
S - Sockets For hermetic
connectors. P3 denotes pin
contacts with solder bucket
terminations. (Standard range).
P2 denotes pin contacts with
flattened and pierced
terminations.
(Special order).
Orientation
(Omit if normal orientation)
Keys/Keyways: A', B, C, D',
E. F, (see p. 31)
Inserts: W,X,Y,Z.(see p56/57)
*Inactive for new designs
Deviations
(044) Rough grip heavy duty
coupling ring.
(046) Box mounting plug.
(214)Fitted with extension
back shell and strain
relief clamp without
grommet on F types
only
(218) Lever coupling ring
(219)Contacts for flexible punted
wrung (57A and 12E only)
(639) Bright cadmium plated
shells
(345) Contacts for flexible punted
wiring 12H,13H 17H only
(276) Hermetics with gold
plated contacts.
(608) Black anodise.
(416) Electroless nickel
(714) Cadmium plate
olive drab
HOW TO ORDER FROM B.S. CONNECTOR NUMBERS
Select the connector style by reference to BS9522 F0017 using the code below for identification. Note that the B.S.
Specification includes only certain connectors from the table of styles as shown on pp. 8 & 9. Alternative
key/keyway orientations are preferred in the BS9522 F0017 Specification to prevent mis-mating. However, rotated
inserts are permissible where connectors are required to mate with or replace items to MIL-C-26482 on existing
equipment.
62GB - 14E
C2098
18-11
18 11
P
M
B
B
O
Style
Insert
Arrangement,
see above
M - Pin contacts
F - Socket contacts
Alternative
Key/Key way
Orientation
Variant.
0 – Standard
connector
Plugs
Table of Styles
62GB-56T
62GB-56TG
62GB-16A
62GB-56T
(046)
62GB-16E
62GB-16F
62GB-16P
Page No.
14
14
15
15
16
16
17
16E 62GB-16E
MIL - C26482 MS3116E
Plug with grommet and grommet
nut
Shell
Size
A
max
C
max
G
max
1.281 0.750 0.56108 32.54 1.05 14.25
1.281 0.859 0.68610 32.54 21.82 17.431
1.281 1.031 0.81112 32.54 26.19 20.60
1.281 1.156 0.936 I14 32.54 29.36 23.78
1.281 1.281 1.06116 32.54 32.54 26.95
1.281 1.391 1.18618 32.54 35.33 30.13
1.281 1.531 1 .31120 32.54 38.89 33.30
1.281 1.656 1.43622 32.54 42.06 36.75
1.281 1.777 1.56124 32.54 45.14 39.65
16F 62GB-16F
MIL - C26482 MS3116F
Plug with grommet and grommet nut fitted with
integral strain relief clamp.